
KEDINQTON'S ESSENCE GINGER cures Dyspepsia and Indigestion,

202 SAN FRANCISCO [D] DIRECTORY

Delafield Henry, laborer Custom House, dwl 668
Brj^ant

Deliilianty John, dyer Mission and Pacific Woolen
Mills, dwl NE cor Howard and Fifteenth

Delehanty John H., student at law with Joseph M.
Nougaes, dwl 28 Minna

Delahanty Michael, boarding and lodging, 28 Minna
Dehihanty Michael, driver N. B. &. M. R. R., dwl

i.'52 Stevenson
Delahanty Richard, longshoreman, dwl N s Beale

Place
Delahanty William, mariner, dwl S s Mission bet

Beale and Main
Delahay James E., brickmason, dwl 84 Everett
Delamatle Theodore, miiivman, dwl S s Broadway

bet Gough and Octavia
Delamore Frank, barkeeper with Charles Stuart,

dwl 646 Howard
DelaneyA. L., expressman, dwlNW cor Broadway

and Franklin
Delaney Annie Miss., dwl 319 Minna
Delaney Daniel, musician, dwl 1242 Bush
Delaney Edward J., real estate agent, office 625

Merchant, dwl NW cor Wash and Octavia
Delaney George E., barkeeper with William W.

Haney, dwl 613 Jones
Delaney James, laborer, dwl Gal Av nr Montezuma
Delaney John, (colored) laborer, dwl I Adele Alley
Delaney John, longshoreman, dwl 24 DeBoom
DelaneV John L., captain bark General Cobb, dwl

20ri Hyde
Delanev Michael, tailor with J. S. Hand, dwl 906^

Fofsom
Delaney Morris, laborer, dwl 152 Silver
Delaney Patrick, artesian well borer, dwl 764 How
Delaney Patrick, laborer, dwl N s Nineteenth bet

Valencia and Guerrero
Delaney Thomas, laborer, dwl 366 Natoma
Delaney William, miner, dwl 444 Sixth
Delaney William, (Sullivan <^ D.J dwl 10 Fol-

som Avenue
Delaney William D., shipcarpenter, dwl 126^ Welsh
Delano Augustus G., calker Calkers' Association,

713 Mission
Delano Charles M., bookkeeper with Gumming &

Co., dwl 440 Second
Delano George W., calker Calkers' Association, 713

Mission
Delano James, butcher, dwl 9 Virginia
Delano Robert T., shipwright and calker, dwl 221

Harrison
Delauty William, laborer North Pac. Trans. Co's

S.S. Senator
Delany A. L., special policeman, dwl NE cor

Franklin and Broadway
DELANY CHARLES McC, attorney at law,

office519 Montgomery, dwl 1112 Jackson
Delany Edward, longshoreman, dwl 37 Minna
Delany John, laborer P. M. S. S. Co's Wharf
Delany M.. laborer with J. B. Kemp, dwl cor Ken-

tucky and South
Delany Patrick, laborer, dwl W s Spear bet How-

ard and Folsom
Delany Thomas, packer U. S. Medical Purveyors

Store, dwl 112 Page
Delany Thomas, packer with Eureka Salt Co., dwl

366 Natoma
Delaphin William, barkeeper, dwl 144 Natoma
Delaruelle Gustave, fMonthon ^ D.) 641 Com
Delatour Alexander J., (Delatour & Co.) resides

Oakland
Delatour & Co., (Alexander J. Delatour) col-

lectors, 318 Pine
Delavan Eliza, (widow) dwl 826 Union, rear
Delavan Isaac E., clerk with Fairbanks & Hutchin-

son, dwl 826 Union
Delavan Jeremiah, laborer, dwl 114 Hayes
Delay Timothy, laborer, dwl W s Main bet Market

and Mission

Delee Richard C, carpenter, dwl W s Seventh nr
Harrison

Delehay J. E., bricklayer Bricklayers' Association,
234" Sutter

Deleuiore Richard, laborer, dwl 646 Howard
Delevara Rose Miss, dressmaker with Miss B.

Wincklemann, dwl 2 Moulton Place
Delevere Emanuel, wharfinger with Contra Costa

Steam Nav. Co
Delfino John, hostler with Novella & Cadenasso,

dwl Hodges Place nr Vallejo

Delfs Marcus, steward bark D. C. Murray, dwl 705
Battery

Deligne Jules, anatomical machinist, office 624
Washington, dwl 512 Dupont

Deliuza Frank, dwl Orleans Hotel
Dell John E., (Rickardson, D. Sr Co.) dwl 22

Tehama
Dellameter Edwin, laborer, dwl 14 Brooks
Dellameter Oscar, lather, dwl 14 Brooks
DELLEPIANE & CO., (Peter Alferitz) commis-

sion merchants and wholesale foreign produce,
424 Battery cor Washington

Delles George, cook, dwl 1117 Kearny
Dellex Elinor, (widow) dwl E s Valencia nr Miss
Dellwig Erich, confectioner with L. A. Dellwig,

dwl SW cor Third and Minna
Dellwig Louis A., bakery and confectionery, SW

cor Third and Minna
Dellwig Theodor, bakery and confectionery, 738

Howard
Delmar Elizabeth, (widow) teacher with Madame

Zeitska, dwl 42 Sixth
Delmas A. Rev., pastor St. Joseph's Orphan Asy-

lum Chapel, Hunter's Point
Delmater Marvin H., carpenter, dwl 68 Shipley
Delno Gustave, calker, dwl 534 Folsom
Deloche Francis, clerk with Deloche & Corthay, dwl

704 Harrison
Deloche John B., (Deloche & Corthay) dwl 704

Harrison
Deloche & Corthay, (J. B. Deloche and L. Cor-

thay) poultry, butter, eggs, etc., 2 and 4 San
Francisco Market

Delorme Frederick, painter with Jules St. Denis,
dwl 1337 Dupont

Delplain Frank, cook Cosmopolitan Hotel
Delpodio Peter, tailor, dwl 19 Lewis
Delprat George R., clerk Mutual Life Insurance

Co., dwl 1414 Washington
Delsol August, teamster, dwl 362 Natoma
DeluceT. F., mariner, dwl 28 O'Farrell, rear

Deluhier Nicholas, marine reporter Merchants' Ex-
change Association, dwl NE cor Meijrgs' Wharf

Deluzzi Bartolomeo, teamster, dwl 723 S.msom
Delventhal John, teacher music, dwl 81)2 Stockton
Delventhal William, barkeeper, 324 Sansom, dwl

144 Natoma
Demaldar Joseph, boatman, dwl 39 Jackson
Demaniceon Anguste, foreman with Whittier, Ful-

ler ~& Co., dwl S s Market nr Ninth
DEMAREST JACOB D., physician, office and

dwl 617 Commercial
Demarest J. M., bi'icklayer Bricklayers' Associa-

tion, 234 Sutter

Demarest Maria, (widow) dwl W s Shotwell nr
Twentieth

Demaria Luigi, gardener, Bay View Park
Demartine Levy, (widow) dwl 533 Vallejo

Demartini AntOnio, (Antonio Demartini & Co.)
dwl Ohio nr Pacific

Demartini Antonio <fe Co., (Giovanni Cereghini)
commission merchants and wholesale jDroduce,

510 Sansom
Demartini Frank, fisherman, dwl 32 Clay
Demartini John, cartraan, dwl 1506 Dupont
Demartini Paul, dwl 1506 Dupont
Demary Timothy, longshoreman, dwl 187 Folsom,

rear

" Fair dealing and prompt payments "—the motto of the PEOPLES.


